
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 37 0 6 0 43 524 6 99 310 939

Brantford 28 0 0 30 58 228 2 72 60 362

Guelph 18 6 24 0 48 195 54 143 645 1,037

Hamilton 129 14 130 0 273 1,090 100 1,050 460 2,700

Kingston 49 6 6 0 61 312 24 89 116 541

Kitchener 84 10 13 646 753 813 40 448 2,766 4,067

London 87 0 93 42 222 1,061 22 354 473 1,910

Oshawa 78 0 6 6 90 1,005 32 358 110 1,505

Ottawa 147 20 100 401 668 1,660 245 1,422 1,858 5,185

Peterborough 17 0 6 0 23 184 2 21 0 207

St. Catharines/Niagara 111 2 37 1 151 790 100 365 31 1,286

Sudbury 20 2 19 4 45 164 34 33 23 254

Thunder Bay 14 2 0 0 16 156 8 4 48 216

Toronto 856 102 436 736 2,130 8,140 1,478 3,704 13,348 26,670

Windsor 52 12 13 24 101 520 80 119 33 752

Belleville 6 0 5 0 11 177 2 22 0 201

Chatham-Kent 0 2 0 0 2 66 6 13 132 217

Cornwall 15 6 0 15 36 89 26 15 26 156

Kawartha Lakes 0 0 0 0 0 234 0 32 0 266

North Bay 2 0 0 0 2 57 0 3 4 64

Sarnia 22 0 0 0 22 156 2 18 0 176

Sault Ste. Marie 9 2 11 0 22 83 14 25 14 136

All Ontario 1,781 186 905 1,905 4,777 17,704 2,277 8,409 20,457 48,847

Source: CMHC

Large Urban Centres

November-2014 January to November

                      

                   ONTARIO 
                              HOUSING STARTS  



Metropolitan Area JANUARY - NOVEMBER 2013 JANUARY - NOVEMBER 2014 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 838 939 12% 

Brantford 356 362 2% 

Guelph 871 1,037 19% 

Hamilton 2,572 2,700 5% 

Kingston 781 541 -31% 

Kitchener 1,750 4,067 132% 

London 1,875 1,910 2% 

Oshawa 1,304 1,505 15% 

Ottawa 6,143 5,185 -16% 

Peterborough 322 207 -36% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 1,129 1,286 14% 

Sudbury 416 254 -39% 

Thunder Bay 315 216 -31% 

Toronto 30,784 26,670 -13% 

Windsor 657 752 14% 

Belleville 204 201 -1% 

Chatham-Kent 124 217 75% 

Cornwall 145 156 8% 

Kawartha Lakes 207 266 29% 

North Bay 71 64 -10% 

Sarnia 137 176 28% 

Sault Ste. Marie 154 136 -12% 

All Ontario 51,155 48,847 -5% 

Source: CMHC
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